CAPITAL ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $150,000.00 

FOR THE PURCHASE OF A 2017 MODEL YEAR TRUCK WITH  

DUMP BODY, PLOW AND SPREADER 

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Township Committee of the Township of 

Green, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey as follows: 

SECTION 1: The sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) presently 

located in the General Capital Fund is hereby appropriated for the purchase of new equipment 

for the Township as follows: 

2017 Model Year Truck with Dump 

Body, Plow and  Spreader 

Capital Fund - Purchase of DPW Trucks   $75,000.00